



**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.**  
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2874 OF 2012**

MORARJEE TEXTILES LTD.

**..VERSUS..**

UNION OF INDIA, THRU ITS SECRETARY, NEW DELHI AND OTHERS

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. S. Dhole, Advocate for respondent no.3.

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI and  
PRASANNA. B. VARALE, JJ.**

**DATE : JANUARY 31, 2013.**

Parties point out that similar matters have been adjourned beyond 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2013 as according to respondent no.3, the issue is being looked into by the Apex Court on 24.02.2013.

Put up this petition with those connected matters.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**