



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2874 OF 2012

(Morarjee Textiles Ltd. vs. Union of India thr. its Secretary, New Delhi & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
A.B. CHAUDHARI, JJ.
MARCH 11, 2013.**

Heard Shri Ravi Kadam with Shri Shrivardhan Deshpande, learned counsel for the petitioner and Shri Dhole, learned counsel for respondent No. 3.

We have considered the request of Shri Dhole, learned counsel, to permit withdrawal of the amount.

Shri Kadam, learned counsel has pointed out that the amount has not been deposited as the Hon'ble Apex Court has in the alternative permitted the petitioner to furnish Bank Guarantee and accordingly Bank Guarantee has been furnished.

From the tenor of the order of the Hon'ble Apex Court, it is apparent that even if the amount was to be deposited, this Court may not have permitted withdrawal of the amount.

It is informed that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Apex Court on 1st April 2013.



List the matter for further consideration on
12th April 2013.

JUDGE

JUDGE

**G.S.*