



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION No. 2874 OF 2012**

(Morarjee Textiles Ltd. and anr. vs. Union of India and Ors.)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr.Ravi Kadam, Sr. Cl. with Mr.Anand Parchure,  
Adv. for the petitioner.  
Mr.S.Dhole, Adv. for respondent no.3.

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI  
& A.B.CHAUDHARI, JJ.**

**DATED : APRIL 12, 2013.**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.411 OF 2013**

Heard.

The amount is not deposited in cash. As per liberty granted by the Hon'ble Apex Court, bank guarantee has been furnished. Hence, with liberty to respondent nos. 2 and 3 to move appropriate application in accordance with law, if occasion arises, we dispose of the present Civil Application.



2026:BHC-NAG:5453-DB

124wp2874.12

(2)

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3239 OF 2012

To be considered on 6.8.2013.

JUDGE

JUDGE

*ja is*