



**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.**  
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2874/2012**

**Morarjee Textiles Ltd., Mumbai and another**

**..Versus...**

**Union of India through its Secretary, Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium**  
**Enterprises, Udyog Bhavan, New Delhi 110 011 and others**

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Anand Parchure, Adv. for petitioners  
Shri S. Dhole, Adv. for R - 3

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI AND  
A.S. CHANDURKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 06.02.2014**

The matter is directed to be adjourned *sine die*.

Parties would be at liberty to move the Court after the  
Apex Court decides the matter pending before it.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**