



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2874/2012

Morarjee Textiles Ltd. And Ors. Vs. Union of India and Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3075/2012

Mr. Harsh Piramal Vs. Union of India and Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3076/2012

Mrs. Urvi A. Piramal Vs. Union of India and Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3078/2012

Mr. Rajendra Rewari Vs. Union of India and Ors.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocate for Petitioners.
Ms. N. G. Chaube, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. Simil Purohit, Mr. A. J. Bhoot and Ms. Khushbu Chhajer, Advocates for
Respondent No.3.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI AND
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED : 11.12.2023

. Learned Counsel for the respondents seeks leave
to file additional affidavit in Civil Application.

2. Leave is granted.
3. Additional affidavit to be filed on or before the
next date with advance copy to the other side.
4. Stand over to 18.12.2023.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.) (SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)