



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2874 OF 2012

Morarjee Textiles Ltd. And Ors ...PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thr. Its Ministry Of Micro, Small
And Medium Enterprises And Ors RESPONDENT

ANAND PARCHURE for Petitioner

SURESH and ANUJA DHOLE, M KATHALAY, P

SHINDE/R-3 for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE ANUJA

PRABHUDESSAI &

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.

JOSHI, JJ

DATE : 18th December, 2023

P.C. :

S O to 04/01/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)