



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CAW No. 3462/2023 in Writ Petition No.2874/2012
(Morarjee Textiles Ltd and another V Union of India and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.P. Dharmadhikari, Senior Advocate a/b Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocate for
Petitioners.

Mr. Girish Choubey, S. Purohit and Ms Khushbu Chhajed, Advocates for respondent
nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. A.J. Bhoot, Advocate for respondent no.3.

CORAM : Nitin W. Sambre & Abhay J. Mantri, JJ

DATE : 04-01-2024.

Heard.

2. The prayer for the dismissal of the petition is resisted by the learned Counsel for the non-applicants/original petitioners stating that the Hon'ble Apex Court is taking up the hearing of the Civil Appeal No(s).1681/2016 on 10-01-2024.

3. In view of the above, stand over to 15-01-2024, by way of last chance.

4. Learned Senior Counsel Mr. Dharmadhikari assures that in view of the aforesaid, he shall not seek any adjournment on 15-01-2024, where the arguments are to be advanced on the present application for dismissal of the petition.

5. Office objections, if any, pertaining to the Civil Application filed for dismissal of the petition be removed within a period of two days from today.



6. To be tagged Writ Petition Nos.3075/2012, 3076/2012, and 3078/2012 along with this petition.

(Abhay J. Mantri, J.)

(Nitin W. Sambre, J.)

Deshmukh