



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (W) NO. 127 OF 2024 IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2874 OF 2012

(Morarjee Textile Ltd. vs. Union of India and others)

CIVIL APPLICATION (W) NO. 126 OF 2024 IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3075 OF 2012

(Mr. Harsh Piramal vs. Union of India and others)

CIVIL APPLICATION (W) NO. 124 OF 2024 IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3076 OF 2012

(Mrs. Urvi A. Piramal vs. Union of India and others)

CIVIL APPLICATION (W) NO. 125 OF 2024 IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3078 OF 2012

(Mr. Rajendra Rewari vs. Union of India and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. S.P.Dharmadhikari, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr.Anand Parchure, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. S.D.Dharaskar, Advocate h/f. Mr. N.R.Choube, Advocate for the respondent No.1.

Mr. Simil Purohit, Ms.Khusbu Chhajed, Mr.Abhishek Bhoot, Advocates for respondent No.3.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : JANUARY 15, 2024

For the reasons stated in the applications, the same are allowed. Amendment to be carried out within three days.

2) Needless to clarify, the prayer for amendment is granted without prejudice to the rights of the respondents - Award Holders.

3) Stand over to **22/01/2024**, alongwith connected writ petitions "**for orders**".

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)