



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2874 OF 2012

(Morarjee Textile Ltd. and others vs. Union of India and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. Girish Choubey, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 & 2.
Mr. A.J.Bhoot, Advocate for respondent No.3.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 05, 2024

The matter along with connected petitions is now posted for passing orders on 21/02/2024. By consent both the learned counsel have jointly requested to take up the matter on board, so as to place on record their written notes of arguments.

2) Since the prayer is made by consent of learned counsel for both the parties, we deem it appropriate to allow the said prayer. The learned counsel for both the parties are permitted to place on record, the written notes of arguments within a period of one week from today.

3) List the matter along with connected petitions for further consideration on **29/02/2024**.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)