



2026:BHC-NAG:5453-DB



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.2874 OF 2012

Morarji Textiles Ltd. Mumbai and anr.

-VS-

Union of India, Thr. Secretary, Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises, Udyog Bhavan,
New Delhi and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and the Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri Anand Parchure, Advocate for petitioners.
Shri Girish Choube, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Shri Simil Purohit, Senior Advocate with Ms Khushbhu Chhajed and Shri Abhishek
Bhoot Advocate for respondent No.3.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : October 03, 2024

Since we are informed that the renewal of the Bank Guarantee is
in process, we deem it appropriate to list the petition on 08/10/2024.

(Abhay J. Mantri, J.)

(Bharati Dangre, J.)