



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2874 OF 2012

Morarjee Textiles Ltd. And Ors ...PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thr. Its Ministry Of Micro, Small
And Medium Enterprises And Ors RESPONDENT

ADV. RAHUL SARDA WITH ADV. DHRUPAD VAGHANI
WITH ADV. MS. RAHAT KALPATRI WITH ADV. SAGAR
THAKKAR FOR Petitioner

MS. NEERJA G CHAUBE FOR R/1 & 2 AND SR.ADV.
SIMIL PUROHIT WITH ADV. KHUSHBU CHHAJED WITH
ADV. ABHISHEK J BHOOT FOR R/3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
&
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ

DATE : 11th November, 2024

P.C. :

MATTER IS CLOSED FOR ORDER AND FIXED FOR
21/11/2024 WITH CONNECTED MATTERS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)