



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2874 OF 2012

Morarjee Textiles Ltd. And Ors ...PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thr. Its Ministry Of Micro, Small
And Medium Enterprises And Ors RESPONDENT

ADV. VINAY V SHARMA FOR PETITIONER

ADV. ABHISHEK J BHOOT /R-3 for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE

&

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN

SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH, JJ

DATE : 19th June, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. TO 04/07/2025 WITH CONNECTED MATTERS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)