



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2874 OF 2012

Morarjee Textiles Ltd. And Ors ...PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thr. Its Ministry Of Micro, Small
And Medium Enterprises And Ors RESPONDENT

ADV ASHAY DOCTOR WITH ADV VINAY SHARMA
WITH ADV RUSHAB SETHI for Petitioner
ADV ABHIJIT BHOOT FOR RES-3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS,
JJ**

DATE : 6th November, 2025

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 28.11.2025 at 2.30 p.m.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)