



2874-2012



2026:BHC-NAG:5453-DB

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2874 OF 2012**

**(Morarjee Textiles Ltd. & Anr. Vs. Union of India & Ors.)**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. Akshay Doctor, Counsel for the petitioners (through VC).  
Mr. Dhruv Gandhi, Ms Khushbu Chhajer, Mr. Abhishek Bhoot  
and Mr. Pulkit Awasthi, Counsel for respondent no.3.

.....

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND**  
**NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**  
**FEBRUARY 11, 2026**

Leave to amend the petition by  
incorporating subsequent developments is granted. The  
amendment shall be carried out within two weeks from  
today. The amended copy be served on the other side.  
Necessary steps shall be taken by Resolution Professional.

2] List thereafter.

**CIVIL APPLICATION NOS. 782/2025 AND 2413/2025**

These applications will be heard at the time  
of final hearing.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Sumit