



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2874 OF 2012

[Morarjee Textiles Ltd. and anr. vs. Union of India and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Akshay Doctor, Advocate through video conferencing along
with Mr. V. V. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. Dhruva Gandhi, Advocate through video conferencing along
with Mr. A. J. Bhoot, Advocate for the respondent no. 3

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : 10-03-2026.

Time to amend the petition is extended by
one week.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE.)

wasnik