



(1)

1wp2874.12
2026-BHC-NAG:5453-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2874/2012

Morarjee Textiles Ltd. and Ors. .vs. Union of India and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Akshay Doctor and Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocates for petitioners.
Mr. Simil Purohit, Senior Advocate assisted by Ms Khushbu Chhajer
and Mr. Abhishek Bhoot, Advocates for respondent No.3.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : MARCH 26, 2026.

Heard for some time.

2. For filing judgments, stand over to 30.03.2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale