



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2874 OF 2012

(Morarjee Textiles Ltd. & Anr. Vs. Union of India & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Vinay V. Sharma, Counsel for the petitioners.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P MEHTA, JJ.
APRIL 10, 2026

Not on board. Taken on board.

2] In order dated 7/4/2026 passed in Writ
Petition No. 2874/2012 with connected petitions, in
appearance on behalf of the petitioners, add name 'Mr.
Dhrupad Vaghani'.

3] Necessary corrections be carried out, and
corrected copy be uploaded forthwith.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Sumit